Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 — 2017, 19 October 2016
Ref No: SQ16-000518

OUTCOME: 3 — Sport and Recreation

Topic: Review of Australia's Rio Olympic Performance

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Don Farrell

Question:

a) Could you please detail who specifically is involved in conducting the review?

b) What is the scope of the review?

¢) When will it be complete?

d) What process(es) will the findings feed into?

e) Will the findings be made public and if so, what will be the timeline and process for that

occurring?

Answer:

a) The Australian Institute of Sport (AIS) is supporting a review of Australia’s Rio Olympic Performance that is being led by the Australian Olympic Committee (AOC). This review was planned pre-Rio with team members engaged prior to the Games, as well as in the post-Games period.

b) The review engaged with all members of the Australian Olympic Team — athletes, coaches, service providers and team leaders. The review considered a variety of facets related to the planning and preparation of the Team leading into Rio as well as implementation during the Games period.

c) The review was completed at the end of September 2016.

d) The findings will feed into an AOC/AIS briefing forum involving representatives from Olympic sports and the Australian Olympic Team. This Forum is being held on 8
November 2016.

e) The public release of the review’s findings is a matter for the AOC to consider.

